A2G22S160--01SR3
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF Power GaN Transistor
This 32 W RF power GaN transistor is designed for cellular base station
applications covering the frequency range of 1800 to 2200 MHz.
This part is characterized and performance is guaranteed for applications

C2
C3 C4
C5
C6 C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
C12 C13
C14 C15
C16
VDD
R1
Table 6. A2G22S160--01SR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 2110–2170 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C9, C10, C11, C12, C15 10 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F100JT250XT ATC
C2, C3 1.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F1R8BT250XT ATC
C4 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C5 470 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B471JT200XT ATC
C6 1000 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B102JT50XT ATC
C7, C13 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM32ER72A105KA01L Murata
C8 10 F Chip Capacitor GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
C14 10 F Chip Capacitor C5750X7S2A106M230KB TDK
C16 220 F, 100 V Electrolytic Capacitor EEV-FK2A221M Panasonic-ECG

C12
C13
C14
C16
C15
Table 9. A2G22S160--01SR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 1805–1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C8, C9, C10, C11, C15 10 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F100JT250XT ATC
C2 1.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C3 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R8BT250XT ATC
C4 470 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B471JT200XT ATC
C5 1000 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B102JT50XT ATC
C6, C12 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM32ER72A105KA01L Murata
C7 10 F Chip Capacitor GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
C13 10 F Chip Capacitor C5750X7S2A106M230KB TDK
C14 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R7BT250XT ATC
C16 220 F, 100 V Electrolytic Capacitor EEV-FK2A221M Panasonic-ECG
R1 2.37 , 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12062R37FNEA Vishay
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.020, r = 3.66 D64348 MTL
A2G22S160--01SR3